
4  

 

This leaflet is available in other languages or formats 

For more information see www.cwp.nhs.uk.  
© CWP NHS FoundationTrust 

The information in this leaflet was valid at the date of  
production December 2020 and is due for review in December 2022 

Leaflet code: E-CV-20-741 
This leaflet will be reviewed as more information on the vaccine 

becomes available. 

Remember you can help  

 Wash your hands 

 

 Cover your face  

 

 Keep 2 metres apart from other 

people 

Sometimes people can feel a bit unwell for a 

few days after getting a vaccination. 

You might get a sore arm, feel a bit tired or 

have some muscle aches but this does not 

happen to everyone. 

Talk to your staff or a health professional if you feel unwell 

after having the vaccination. 

   

 

This leaflet tells you about having the 
covid - 19 vaccination 

Covid -19 

Vaccination 



2  

 

This leaflet tells you about having the     

covid –19 vaccination and why it is          

really important. 

Covid - 19 is also called other names. 

It can also be called coronavirus. 

The vaccination is an injection that you 

would have in your arm. 

The vaccination will help to protect you from 

getting covid –19.  

You cannot get covid –19 from the                

vaccination. 

Having the covid –19 vaccination is       

really important to make sure that you 

stay healthy and well. 
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A health professional will give you the 

covid –19 vaccination. 

They will give you the vaccination in your arm. 

Some people are frightened of  

injections and needles. 

Tell the health professional if you are 

frightened and they will talk to you and 

help you. 

The covid –19 vaccination has 2 injections. 

This means you need to have another     

injection around 12 weeks later. 

The health professional will tell you when 

to come back for your second vaccination. 

You must have 2 injections to protect you from covid –19. 


